Contact Admiral Craft for warranty statement at
support@admiralcraft.com or 516.433.3535
The Legacy Companies • 3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160 • Fort Lauderdale, FL 33331
Sales: 516-433-3535 • orders@admiralcraft.com • www.admiralcraft.com
Project Name: ________________________________
Location: ____________________________________
Item #: _________________________ Qty: ________
Model: ______________________________________
Grista’s Undercounter Refrigerators are constructed of heavy duty
stainless steel making them strong and durable enough to
survive in any kitchen environment. These units are perfect for
adding more storage space anywhere you need. The flat stainless
steel countertop allows for them to be used as a separate
workstation. All undercounter units come with 4” casters and
plastic coated wire shelving. These models are ETL Listed and
ETL Sanitation. They are backed with a 2 year warranty on parts
and labor and a 5 year warranty on the compressor
FEATURES AND CONSTRUCTIONFEATURES AND CONSTRUCTION
• 430 series stainless steel exterior
• Painted aluminum interior
• Environmentally-friendly R290 refrigerant
• Precise digital temperature controller with LED display
• Foamed-in-place polyurethane high density cell insulation
throughout the entire cabinet
• Automatic defrosting
• Removable door gasket
• Recessed door handles
• (4) 4” casters (2 locking and 2 non-locking)
NOMINAL STORAGE CAPACITYNOMINAL STORAGE CAPACITY
GRUCRF-27 .................................... 6.3 Cu Ft (178 L)
GRUCRF-48 .................................... 12 Cu Ft (340 L)
GRUCRF-60 .................................... 15 Cu Ft (425 L)
GRUCRF-72 .................................... 15.5 Cu Ft (439 L)
TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE
Holding Temperature ...................... 33°F to 40°F (1°C to 5°C)
• These models are designed to operate in an environment
where temperature and humidity do not exceed 75°F (24°C)
and 55% relative humidity
115V / 60Hz / 1Ph
8’ (2.4m) NEMA 5-15P cord set included
UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATORS
MODEL: GRUCRF-27
ELECTRICELECTRIC
3RD PARTY APPROVALS3RD PARTY APPROVALS
GRISTA WARRANTY (USA / CANADA)GRISTA WARRANTY (USA / CANADA)
NEMA 5-15P
GRUCRF-48
GRUCRF-72
GRUCRF-27
GRUCRF-60
GRUCRF-48 GRUCRF-60 GRUCRF-72
Due to periodic changes in designs, methods, procedures, policies and regulations, the specifications contained in this document are subject to change without notice. While we
exercise good faith efforts to provide information that is accurate, we are not responsible for errors or omissions in information provided or conclusions reached as a result of using the
specifications. By using the information provided, the user assumes all risks in connection with such use.01
/1
6/
24
MODEL GRUCRF-27 GRUCRF-48 GRUCRF-60 GRUCRF-72
Doors 1 2 2 3
Shelves 4 8 8 12
Net Volume (Cu Ft) 6.3 Cu Ft 12 Cu Ft 15 Cu Ft 15.5 Cu Ft
Overall Dimensions (in) WxDxH
27” x 29.5” x 35.2”
(686 x 749 x 894mm)
47.2” x 29.5” x 35.2”
(1199 x 749 x 894mm)
60.2” x 29.5” x 35.2”
(1626 x 826 x 1092mm)
71.5” x 29.5” x 35.2”
(2083 x 826 x 1092mm)
Interior Dimensions (in) WxDxH
22” x 23” x 23.5”
(559 x 584 x 597mm)
42.5” x 23” x 23.5”
(1080 x 584 x 597mm)
55.6” x 23” x 23.5”
(1412 x 584 x 597mm)
66.9” x 23” x 23.5”
(1699 x 584 x 597mm)
Refrigerant R-290 R-290 R-290 R-290
Horsepower 1/6 1/5 3/5 3/4
Voltage/Hertz/Phase 115/60/1 115/60/1 115/60/1 115/60/1
Amps/Watts 1.9A/207W 2.7A/276W 7.14A/299W 7.08A/310W
Net Weight (lbs)
169 lbs
(77 kg)
238 lbs
(108 kg)
399 lbs
(181 kg)
507 lbs
(230 kg)
Gross Weight (lbs)
202 lbs
(92 kg)
275 lbs
(125 kg)
323 lbs
(147 kg)
370 lbs
(168 kg)
Shipping Dimensions (in) WxDxH
29.7” x 32.3” x 38.2”
(754 x 820 x 970mm)
50” x 32.3” x 38.2”
(1270 x 820 x 970mm)
63” x 32.3” x 38.2”
(1600 x 820 x 970mm)
74.2” x 32.3” x 38.2”
(1885 x 820 x 970mm)
UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATORS
FRONT VIEW
FRONT VIEW FRONT VIEW
FRONT VIEW
TOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
SIDE VIEW SIDE VIEW
SIDE VIEW
GRUCRF-27
GRUCRF-60 GRUCRF-72
GRUCRF-48
27"
60.2" 71.5"
47.2"29.5"
29.5" 29.5"
29.5"
54.6"
57.5"
50.9"
50.9"
35.2"
35.2"
35.2"
35.2"